Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: South West Vehicle Maintanence Facility
Contract Number: 1460

General Contractor: Walsh Construction Company
Payment Application: 005

Amount Paid: $603,563.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/14/08

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.

































221)Storm Utility Drainage Piping - Sanitary Sewer $10,000] 100.00% $10,000.00{ 100.00% $10,000.00
222|Storm Utility Drainage Piping - Storm Sewer $342,800] 50.00% $171,400.00f 50.00% $171,400.00
223|Storm Utility Drainage Piping - Water Main $13,700] 0.00% $0.00] 0.00% $0.00
224|Storm Utility Drainage Piping - Irrigation $40,000] 0.00% $0.00] 0.00% $0.00
225[Cranes - Material $60,000] 0.00% $0.00]  0.00% $0.00
226{Cranes - Labor $25,000] 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00
227]General Conditions $880,000 7.39% $65,000.00f 38.85% $341,904.00
228]Contract Bond $105,884 0.00% $0.00] 100.00% $105,884.00
229|Builders Risk $19,938] 0.00% $0.00] 100.00% $19,938.00
230| General Liability $118,105]  0.00% $0.00] 100.00% $118,105.00
231|DBE Fees $0 $0.00
232|Commissioners Contingency $107,700]  0.00% $0.00f 0.00% $0.00
233]Sitework Allowance $300,000 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00
234)Special Taxes $0 $0.00
235]Permits $10,000 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00
236|Material Testing . $0 $0.00
237]Operation and Maintenance Data $0 $0.00
238]Project Record Documents $0 $0.00
239]Subcontractor Bonds $0 $0.00
2401Temp Utilities $40,000 0.00% $0.00] 75.00% $30,000.00
241]Traffic Control $3,500] 28.57% $1,000.00] 28.57%! $1,000.00!
242]Construction Trailer-PBC/CM $6,000] 0.00% $0.00] 100.00% $6,000.00
243]Mobilization $170,000 0.00% $0.00] 100.00% $170,000.00
244|Construction Fencing $15,000 6.67% $1,000.00} 70.00% $10,500.00
245]Final Cleanup $5,000]  0.00% $0.00] 0.00% $0.00
246|Contract Allowances $0 $0.00
247|LEED Coordination $40,000 7.38% $2,950.00] 38.83% 515,532.14
248}Surveying $70,000] 20.00% $14,000.00] 39.24% $27,470.00
249]0verhead and Fee $792,999 9.46% $75,000.00] 38.35% $304,089.86
250|TOTAL $15,180,000 4.42% $670,625] 21.98% $3,336,557




EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (2 of 4)

CHANGE ORDER

Monthly Estimate No S
For the Period 8-01-08 to 8-31-08
Contract No 1460

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
For Work on Account of: Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility

Date 8-31-08

Sheet 2 of __

Current Estimate Total Estimate to Date
Item % %
No Description Contract Price Done Amount Done Amount
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
TOTAL NET DEBIT OR CREDIT:




EXHIBIT N
STORED MATERIAL (3 of 4)

Monthly Estimate No 5 Date 8-31-08
For the Period 8-01-08 to 8-31-08 Sheet - 3_ of 4. _
Contract No . 1460
To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
For Work on Account of: Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility
Material Stored - Previous Estimate No.
Item Unit !
No Material Delivered This Period Quantity Unit Price Amount 50% Amount
1
2 —_—
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
TOTAL DELIVERED THIS PERIOD: $0 $0.00
ftem Unit
No Material Used This Period Quantity Unit Price Amount 50% Amount
2
3
4
5
6
= -
8
9
10
TOTAL USED THIS PERIOD:
DEBIT OR CREDIT THIS PERIOD:
MATERIAL STORED - THIS ESTIMATE $0 $0.00




EXHIBIT N

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (4 of 4)

Monthly Estimate No S
For the Period 8-01-08 to 8-31-08

Contract No

1460

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
For Work on Account of: Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (1) (2) (3)
TOTAL TOTAL
CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE
DESCRIPTION ESTIMATE ESTIMATE TO DATE
1{Sheet No. 1 $15,180,000.00 $670,625.00 $3,336,557.04
2
3
4
5
6|Total Awarded Contract Amount $15,180,000.00
7{Awarded Contract Amounts Completed $670,625.00 3,336,557
8]Add: Total Authorized Changes'- Sheet No. __ 2 $0.00 $0.00 0
9|Add: Materials Stored - Sheet No. 3 $0.00
10]|Total Approved Value & Amounts Earned $15,180,000.00 $670,625.00 3,336,557
11}Deduct: Current Reserve Adjustment
12|Deduct: Total Reserve To Date (Column 3) $67,062.50 333,656
13|Deduct: Current Liquidated Damages (Line 25)
14|Deduct: Total Liquidated Damages (Line 23)
15|Total Paid To Date - including this estimate 3,002,901
16|Deduct: Total Earned To Date (Line 10, Col. 3) $3,336,557.04
17{Net Amount Open on Contract $11,843,442.96
18 }NET CURRENT PAYMENT $603,563
Current Reserve Previous Reserve Total Reserve
RESERVE COMPUTATION Withheld Withheld Withheld
19}Percentage Computation - 10% Reserve* $67,062.50 $266,594.00 $333,656.50
20[Percentage Computation - 5% Reserve*
21|Total Reserve Withheld $67,062.50 $266,594.00 $333,656.50
22(Total Liquidated Damages to Date Days $
23|Deduct: Amount Previously Withheld $
24 |CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES $
Approx. 22 % Contract Completed Total Contract Time (Incl. Time Extens) 420 Days
Starting Date: 3-19-08 Total Time Used ] 165 Days

-Z

S T W

PBC PrOJect Management Office
Thomas E. Griggs

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Date

AI’ChIAS PléjectManager




Name of Project
Monthly Estimate No __5

Date

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }

COUNTY OF COOK  }

8-31-08

}ss

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

| DECLARE AND AFFIRM that

EXHIBITR
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS
{10f2)

Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility

Contract No
PBC Project No. C5-093

i Wy de EA W A

and duly authorized representative of

1460

whose address is

929 W. Adams St., Chicago, IL 60607

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contracted with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing
materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the
amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated; and that this is a full, true, and complete statement of ail such MBEs/WBEs

and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

Amount Amount Total Amount Balance Balance
MBE/WBE Contract of of Previous This to - to
Name For Contract (MBE) Contract (WBE) Requests q c (MBE) Complete (WBE)

Atrium, Inc.
4313 Central Ave. Planting frrigation, Turfs and
Westem Springs, IL 60558 Grasses, Plants $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00)
[Crown Corr, Inc.
7100 W. 21st Ave
Gary, IN 46406 Metal Panels $0.00 $500,000.00, $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
[Nu-Vida Contractors Inc./Cutting Edge
Electric
3725 S. Maplewood Ave. Cast in Place Concrete,
Chicago, IL 60632 Concrete Paving $1,355,000.00 $0.00; $625,000.00) $123,000.00 $607,000.00| $0.00!
FEL
453 S. Vermont Unit A .
Palatine, IL 60067 HVAC $1,578,375.00) $0.00| $17,250.00] $34,750.00] $1,526,375.00 $0.00
FEL
1453 S. Vermont Unit A
Palatine, IL 60067

Vehicle Service Piping $828,000.00 $0.00] $0.00] $5,250.00 $822,750.00, $0.00
Fine Line BT Corp. .
3250 S. Kolin [Omamental Steel Fencing and
Chicago, IL 60623 Chain Link Fencing $105,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,000.00 $0.00)

TOTALS;| $3,866,375.00 $650.000.00 $642,250.00 $163,000.00 $3,061,125.00. $650,000.00




EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

EXHIBITR
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

1 DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERIURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT, AMBTHAT | AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

y

{Date) L 'l/

On this 31th day of August 2008,

HefiBeaza.
before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 2y
known to me to be the person described inltéHe foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity therein

stated and for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public
Comission Expires:
(Seal)

CKER :
LLEEN LODEWYCK BE

co OFFICIAL SEAL
8 Notary Public, State of Hlinots
My Commission Expires
septembet 2%, 2010




P.O02

01P

a

Sep-04-08 01

Vv

CHICAGO, IL 60633

CONTRACT FOR:

TAPPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702
TO (General Contractor) PROJECT: Southwest Vehicle APPLICATION NO: 3 DISTRIB!_J'I'ION TO:
Walsh Construction PERIOD TO:  8/31/2008 X OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR) VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
NU-VIDA CONTRACTORS, INT. PROJECT NO: 20026.001
3725 8. MAPLEWOOD

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

previous months by Owner
TOTAL

Approved this Month
DATE APPROVED

NUMBER

Met Change by Change Orders

The sndersipgned Carvracta- certfies tal b the best of the Contracor's kncwisdge,
i~format on snd belief the Work caverac by t=15 Apoiication by Payment nas bagen
corpieted i- acoorsaroe with Ihe Convasl Doturens, t~at all arouris have beer
pad by te Contracio” for Work far which previous Cartifcates Sar Payment were
Issued and payments received from the Qwner. ang ihat 2uret paymert showr
rsremnls 0w due

CONTRACTOR NU-WIDA CONTRACTORS, H;IC.

By Date:

Application Is made for Payment, as shown below, in cannection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM tcolumn C on G703) $ 1,355,000.00
2. NET.GHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (line 1 + 2} $ 1,355,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (column G on G703) $  748,000.00
5. RETAINAGE

8. 10 % of Completed Work  (c0pmn D + E on G703) $ 74,800.00

b. _1&__% of Stored Maleriai {oolumn F on G703) $ N )

Total Relainage {line 5a + 5b) $  74,800.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (line 4 - line 5 total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (line 6 from prior certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE (line 3 - 6)

Siste of. ILLINCIS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ___22TH day of __August 2008
Notary Public:

My Commission expires.

$ 673,200.00
562,500.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

$ 110,700.00
681,800.00

$ 110,700.00



03

P.

CONTINUATION SHEET AiA DOCUMENT G703

01P

-

Sep-04-08 01

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractors APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
signed Certificabion is atiached. . APPLICATION DATE:| 822/2008
In tabulation bekow, amouris are stated bo the neares! dollar. PERICD TC: |08/01/08 to 83108
Use Column ' on Contracts whese variable retainage fos line ftems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 2002§.ﬂ01
A B c D ] E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED
FROM ) MATERIALS TOTAL
TEM| DESCRIPTIONOF | SCHEDULED| PREVIOUS |vips perion] soomtD | SoReD| % |BALANCETOl  perppace
NC. WORK VALUE  |APPLICATION (NOTIn | Topate | (G/C) |FINISH(C -G)
' D+E)
( DorE) | (D+E+F)
1 |Mobilization $ 10000($ 1000000 - $ 10,000 | 100% |$ 1% 1,000
2 |PitArea A
$ 360000 § 303,000 57,000 $ 360000 | 100% |§ -1% 35,000
2.1 |Footings $ 650001 3§ 65,000 $ B5,000 | 100% % -1.3 €500
22 [Wals $ 220,000 $ 220,000 $ 220000 100% |$ -13 22,000
23 {Piers S 18003 $ 18000 $ 18000| 100% |$ -1 1,800
24 |Siab on Grade $ 57,000 57,000 $ 57000] 100% |$ -1 5,700
3 lArea A :
$ 260000| $ 85,000 - $ 86,000 | 33% 174,000 | § 8,600
3.1 {Foobngs ] 3000 | § 53,000 § 53000 100% [$ -13 5,300
3.2 Foundation walls § 30.000 $ 30,000 3 30,000 100% |$ -3 3,000
33 Piexs ] 30000 § 3000 $ 3000 10% [$ -15 300
3.4_|Plts and Trench 3 48,000 $ % |3 B0 -
35 |Siabon grade H 71,000 ] B t$ 700018 -
35 |Pit slab cast in place over basemer) § 54,000 § -l s 54,000 | $
37 JCusb on Siab Is 1,000 5 1o s 1000 | $
4 lAreaB
$  191000F § 106000 - $ 106000] 55% {$ B5000 | § 10,600
4.1_IFoolings $ 67000 § 67,000 3 67.000 | f00% |$ -3 6,700
4.2 |Foundation walls 3 2300 3 25,000 5 29000 100% |% -13 2,900
43 |Piers $ 10000 § 10000 $ 10,000 | 100% |$ BE 1,000
44 _|Slab on grade $ 84,000 3 I E 84000 | § )
4.5 {Cusbs on siab. 5 1,000 $ 0% % 100015
5 JAreaC




P.04

CONTINUATION SHEET A/A DOCUMENT G703

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, conlaining Contractors APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:| 8/22/2008
In tabulation below, Bmounis are stated to the nearest dollsr. PERIOD TC:|08/01/08 to 08/31/08
Use Column "I on Coniracts whene varialie retainage for dine items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20026.001
A B c D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED
FROM MATERIALS| TOTAL
ITEM| DESCRIPTIONOF |SCHEDULED| PREVIOUS | ¢ bpcion Pgﬁ%iNETE';Y fﬁg‘g#g;i% % | BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NG, WORK VALUE APPLICATION - {GJC} | FINISH (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT in TC DATE
D or E) (D+E+F)
$ 325000 $ 1200007 $ 66,000 ] 186,000 | 57% |% 133000 | § 18,600
5.1 |Footings $ 120000 3 120,000 $ 120000 ] 100% |$ -1 & 12,000
52 |Foundation walls $ 50,000 $ 4500 $ 4830000 9% [§ 1,000 $ 4,500
53 |Piers 3 17,000 $ 17,000 $ 17000 100% |$ -8 1,700
54 |Siab on grade $ 136,000 $ 0% s 136,000 | 8 -
55 [Curbs on slab. 1 2000 $ NI E 2000 |5
6 [Mezzanine Concrele
$ 9000} § -1 § - $ -] 0% % 9000 | %
61 |area A $ 6,000 $ -1 0% |3 6000 | $ -
62 {#reaB $ 3,000 $ | o% |3 300015 -
1 ]S 1155000 § 625000] § 123,000]$ - |$ 748000] 65% |§ 407,000 % 74,800

oz2p

Sep-04-08 01



@/

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702 (Instructions on reverse side) Page 1 of 1 Pages

TO OWNER:

FROM CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT APPLICATION NO. 4 : Distribution to:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO SOUTHWEST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FACILITY PPER%(;E)CTFO;‘ os 8/31/2008 g ;(z;lctLE;ECT
c/o WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY : (<) CONTRAGTOR
MUNSTER STEEL COMPANY, INC. CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment as shown below, in connection with the Contract .
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2 NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER

3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE LINE 1 + 2
(COLUMN G ON G703)

4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

5§ RETAINAGE

1,300,000.00

a 10% OF COMPLETED WORK 1$

42,649.76 |

(COLUMNS D & EON G703)

b 10% OF STORED MATERIAL I $

(COLUMN F ON G703)
TOTAL RETAINAGE COLUMN a & b
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(LINE 6 FROM PRIOR CERTIFICATE)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(LINE 3 LESS LINE 6) $

916,152.22

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |

1,300,000.00

$ 426,497.54

————————————

42,649.76
383,847.78

$
$
$ 377,843.16
$ 6,004.62

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month -

TOTALS

T BT YT oy o T v i e bl

NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDER

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Conract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificate for Payment ware issued and pay-
ments received from the Owner and that the current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Date___ 08-18:08
Patricia M. Martin, Project Manager

State of INDIANA

County of LAKE

Subscribed and sworn to bedfore

me this __18th___day of

August, 2008.

Notary Public:

Christine M. Mitcheltree
My Commission Expires: 8/26/2015

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observation and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifias to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belisf the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment for the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $_
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for, Initial
all figures on this ication and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to

conform to the amount certified.)
By: Date,

tractor named hersin. | payment and p of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of he Owner or Contractor under this contract.

G702-1902




CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G 703 (INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE) Page 1_of _2  Pages
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT: e ) B APPLICATION NO: 4 |
containing Contractor's signed Certification, isattached | B b APPLICATION DATE___ 08-18-2008
In_tabulation below, amounts are stated to the nearestdollar =~ - e - o S PERIOD TO: 08-31-2008
Use Coulmn | on Contracts where variabile retainage for line items may apply. e _ N ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO ]
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SPEC # SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD MATERIALS | TOTAL BALANCE RETAINED
NO. VALUES FROMPREVIOUS | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED |% (G/C) TO _|_(IF VARIABLE
= ' APPLICATIONS STORED AND STORED FINISH RATE)
| (D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE (C-G) -
D ORE) (D+E+F)
001 RAW MATERIAL-MACSTEEL 051200 |$ 121,381.59 | $ 121,381.59 | $ - $ 121,381.59 100.0%| $ - $ 12,138.16
002 |RAW MATERIAL-NUCOR YAMATO 051200 | $ 126,294.05 | $ 105,305.61 | $ - $ 105,305.61 83.4%| $ 20,988.44 | $ 10,530.56
005 |RAW MATERIAL - STEEL DYNAMICS 051200 | $ 39,437.10 | $ 39,437.10 | § - $ 3943710 | 100.0%;$ - 18 3,943.71
006!RAW MATERIAL - BLACK DIAMOND 051200 | % 85,130.35 | § 85,130.35 | $ - $ 85,130.35 100.0%| $ - 13 8,5613.04
007 RAW MATERIAL - PRIMARY STEEL 051200 |$ 2,98091 1§ 298991 % - . $ 2,989.91 100.0%| $ - 13 298.99
. 008|DETAILING-ATLANTIC _~ | 051200 |$ 21,000.00 | $ _19,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 v 2 $ 21,000.00 | 100.0%| $ - 1s 2,100.00
009 |CALCS-DRUCKER 1 051200 I$ 11,000.00 | $ 10,450.00 | $ 550.00 \// $ 11,000.00 |  100.0%)| $ - 13 1,100.00
010 |FABRICATION-MUNSTER STEEL | 051200 !$ 365,832.00 | § 35,631.18 | $ 4,621.80 v $  40,252.98 11.0%|$  325,579.02 | $ 4,025.30
011 |JOIST-CANAM 052100 | $ 178,740.00 $ - $ - 0.0%| $ 178,740.00 | $ -
012 |DECKING-TOTH .| 053100 1§ 141,000.00 | $ - 0.0%|$  141,000.00 | $ .
013 |ERECTION-AREA 051200 | § 207,195.00 o N $ - 0.0%{$  207,195.00 | $ -
014 ' L L $ - | #oivior |8 - i .
015 - $ - | #DIvo! |$ - ls .
TOTAL PAGE 1 1%  1,300,00000!8% 419,82574 | $ 6,671.80 | $ - | $ 426,497.54 32.8%|$  873,502.46 $”‘ 74‘2,6@.‘7;“
OCUMENT G 703 CONTINUATION SHEET .1 FOR G702 1992 EDITION r - B
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE N.W., WASHINGTON DC 20006-5292
L i ] $703-1992




. Page 1
PAYMENT APPLICATION ,
TO: WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO. PROJECT CHICAGO SOUTHWEST VEHICLE MAIN APPLICATION # 1 Distribution to:
929 W. ADAMS [‘é{‘sﬂfﬁ\g& CHICAGO SOUTHWEST VEHICLE MAINT  pERIOD THRU 08/21/2008 ["] OWNER
CHICAGO, IL 60607 " 5215 S. WESTERN PROJEGT #s: (] CONSTRUCTION
CHICAGO, IL ANAGER
DATE OF CONTRACT:  08/21/2008 M
FROM: C. L. Doucette, Inc. ARCHITECT: D ARCHITECT
3610 S. Morgan []CONTRACTOR
Chicago, IL 60609 ~
FOR: FIRE PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums
previously paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for laboa_’,
Appli‘catio.n is made for payment as shown below. rnaterials and other obligations under the Contract for Wark previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is
Continuation Page is attached. legally entitled to this payment.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $218,000.00 | CONTRACTOR: C.L. Doyegtte, Inc. ) /
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS ($20,000.00) | gy / g /=' () 4 } vpate: 08/21/2008
~ PiCZ ide !
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1+ 2) $198,000.00 Ozt Piadiec] Hfosidest ‘
State of:  lllinois NI
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $10,000.00 i OFFICIAL SEAL 2
(Golumn G on Continuation Page) : County of:  Cook 4 MAUREEN A NAGEL 3
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before “: NOTARY PUBLIC - ST\ATE ,?f G\LLzlf;?;\ §
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $1,000.00 me this 21st  dayof  August 2008 3 MY COVMISSION EXPRESCEY . &
i i CAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAPAANS
(Columns D+ E o'n Continuation Page) Notary Public: Maureen A. Nage!
b. 0.00% of Material Stored $0.00 o . & 2 ,
(Column F on Continuation Page) My Commission Expires:  08/29/11 M
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or d
Column | on Continuation Page) $1,000.00 CERTIFK_;ATION . R .
The Construction Manager and Architect's signatures below are their assurance to Owner,
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $9,000.00 concerning the payment herein applied for, that: (1) they have inspected the Work represented by
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) this Application, (2) such Work has been completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and
the quaility of workmanship and materials conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $0.00 | Appiication for Payment accurately states the amount of Work completed and payment due therefor,
(Line 6 from prior Application) and (4) Construction Manager and Architect know of no reason why payment should not be made.
8. PAYMENT DUE $9,000.00 | | cepmiFiED AMOUNT
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION (If the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation.
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $189,000.00 Initial all the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved in . ' ‘
previous months $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: 4
Total approved this month $0.00 (320,000.00) By.. : Date:
TOTALS $0.00 ($20,000.00) Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall
. NET CHAN ! be made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under
| HANGES ($20,000.00) the Contract Documents or otherwise.
PAYMENT APPLICATION

QSS, INC. DOCUMENT




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: CHICAGO SOUTHWEST VEHICLE MAIN APPLICATION #: 1
CHICAGO SOUTHWEST VEHICLE DATE OF APPLICATION: 08/31/2008
MAINTENANCE .
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 08/21/2008
- PROJECT #s:
A B c D E F G H i
(TEM SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL PERCENT |  BALANCE RETAINAGE
MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND |COMPLETE TO
4 WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT | o N D OR 5 STORED | (@/C) | cOMPLETION |(F VARIABLE)
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
yd
1 SHOP DRAWINGS $20,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 L./ $0.00 $10,000.00 50% $10,000.00 $1,000.00
2 MATERIAL AREA A $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,000.00 $0.00
3 |LABOR OH & P AREA A $43,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $43,000.00 $0.00
4 | MATERIAL AREA B $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,000.00 $0.00
5 [LABOROH&PAREAB $42,000.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $42,000.00 $0.00
6 | MATERIAL AREA C $12,000.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,000.00 $0.00
7 |LABOROH &P AREAC $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $42,000.00 $0.00
8 FIRE PUMP $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.00
9 SEISMIC BRACING $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $20,000.00 $0.00
10 | CO#1 DELETE SEISMIC ($20,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% ($20,000.00) $0.00
T
TOTALS $198,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 5% $188,000.00 $1,000.00

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION

QSS, INC. DOCUMENT




@002

09/02/2008 14:37 FAX

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page of Pagels)

TO (CONTRACTOF PROJECT: _ st
Waish Construction Southwest VehicleMaintenance Facility APPLICATIONNG: 3 ll)jlstgtv’:‘l::g ta
829 Wesl Adams Sirest 5215 S. Western Bivd
: 08!01!08

i hi , L 60609 PERIOD FROM: L
Chicago, (L 60607 SREFI Chicago PERIOD TO: _0_8_.!_3_1!08 v - ] ArcHETECT
SUBCONTRACTOR: VIA (Architect): ARGHITECT'S [ ] CONTRACTOR
Plumbing Systems, Inc. D
PO Box 23088 PROJECT NO: e e
Chi o, IL. 60623
cc;;?riam FOR: CONTRACTODATE: [l
Plumbing

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previocus months by Owner
TOTAL
Approved this Month
Number Dale Approved
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
Net change by Change Ordars $0.00

The undersigned Subcontractor certifies that to the best of the subcontractar's knowiedge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Paymen! has been
oompletad in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by Ihe Centractor for Work for which previcus Certificales for Payment were

issued and payments received from the Owner, and that currenl payment shown
hereln Is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Plumbing Systems, lac.

B .. Date o8RAU0B

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with Ihe Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the abowve application, the Conltraclos certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Contractor's knowtedge, information and bellef the Work has progressed
as indicated, the guality of the Work Is in accordance with the Conlract Documenis,
and lhe Subcontractor is entitled Lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

By . _Date:

Application is made for Payment, as shown baelow, In connection with the Contract.
Conliruation Sheet, Schedule of Values, s attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.coeecree 8 __ 51w 0,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders....c.......... . 5 . 00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 #/~ 2} oo § jjl_l_,.ﬂu(‘l.@_'
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE. et $ o 129,0002&
{Column G on Schedule of Values)
5. RETAINAGE:
a % of Completed Work... nd 1280000
{Column b + Eon Schedule cf Valuesj
b. % of Stored Material... v 800
{Column F on Schedule Df Values}
Total Retainage {Line Sa + Shor
Total in Column 1 on Schedule of Values)......ccccoomrcnmnnsciieneeee. & 12,800.00
6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAMNAGE.....cococecorerrreecerecm et 9 ~ 116,100.00

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Cenlficate}...........o e
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... S 5 ' 9,000.00
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS REFAINAGE R 44393 900 00

(Line 3 less Line B) : T R

¥ 107,%00.00

Slate of: {Itincis County of: Cook

Subscribed and swomn to before me this  21st  day of _August . 2008
Notary Public: T o T T
My Cormmission expires: ’

AMOUNT CERTIFIED... - §

{Attach explanalicn if amount oerhﬁed d:lfers frorn lhe amount apphed for}l

CONTRACTOR: Walsh Construction Company

This Certilicate is not negolisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable onty to the Subconiractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Gwner, Contractor or Subcentractor under this Conlract,



doos

G703
DATE: 812112008 P.10F 1
DRAW # 3
Walsh Job/Project No. PSI PO No. PEC Confract No. CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE OF VALUES
208015 208015-007 1460[OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago _
PROJECT NAME: Southwest VehicleMaintenance Facility CONTRACTOR: Walsh Construction
PROJECT ADDRESS: 5215 South Western Blvd, Chicago, IL 60609 SUBCONTRACTOR: Plumbing Systems, Inc.
A |B C D E : F G H H I
TOTAL PREVICUS |[REQUEST |MATERIAL [TOTAL % H + D|BALANCE
ITM |[SUBCONTRACTOR WORK VALUE E+F PREY. |THISPRD. {STORED |COMPLETE DUE
1[PLUMBING SYSTEMS  |Mobilization 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 0.00 25.000.00 | 100% 0.00
2 Underground 50,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 10,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 72%| 14,000.00
3 Waste 50,0600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%] 50,000.00
4 Vent 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%! 50,000.00
5 Water 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| 50,000.00
6 Tripple Basin 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 0.00 60.000.00 | 100% 0.00
7 Pressure Units 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| 30,000.00
8 Downspouts 20,000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0%] 20,000.00
9 Fixtures 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00° 0%] 20,000.00
10 Roof Drains 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| 22,000.00
11 Hose Bibbs 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,000.00
12IMATERIAL Columbia Pipe 20,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 40%] 12,000.00
13 K&L Supply 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| 60,000.00
14 Auburn Supply 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%] 25,000.00
15 Daugherly Sales 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0%| 20,000.00
16 0.00 .00 0.00 | #DIV/O! 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #DIVi0! 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #Diviol 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #DIV/o! 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #DIv/0! 0.00
21 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #DIV0! 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #DIVIo! 0.00
23[SUBTOTAL 510,000.00 [ 119,000.00 { 10,000.00 0.00 | 129,000.00 381,000.00
24|GENERAL CONDITIONS 000 0.00 0.00 | #DIV/0! 0.00
25|OVERHEAD & PROFIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 | #D1viol
26{TOTAL 510,000.00 | 119,000.00 | 10,000.00 0.00 | 129,000.00 381,000.00

09/02/2008 14:37 FAX




PAGE ©2/84

7088399425

89/84/2068 12:16

PAGE ONE OF 3 PAGES

ADVANTAGE ELECTRIC

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT " AIA DOCUMENT G702
TG OWNER: Walsh Constructien Company PROIECT: APPLICATION NO.: 1 Distribution to:
929 W. Adams Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facflity PER{OD TO: 0B/31/08 [] owner
Chicago, | L 606 5215 S. Westem Bivd. PROJECT NOS.: 208015002 D ARCHITECT
o Chicago, IL 60609 ] cormracror
FROM CONTRACTOR:  Advantage Eleciric & Technologies LLC  VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACTDATE:  04/22/08 M|

CONTRACT FOR:

12621 S. Laramie
Alsip, IL 60803
Electrical Contracling

]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in conmection wilh the Countract,
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is altached.

1.

2
3.
4

The undetsigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledpe, infor-
snation and belief the Wark covered by this Applicalion for Paymenl has been compleied
in aceordance with the Contract Docoments, thal alt amounis have been paid by the
Contracter for Work for which previows Cestificases for Payment were issued and pay-

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,370,000.00 ments received from the Qwner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
Nat ohange by Change Orders $ -
CONTRACT BUM TO DATE {Line £ 2) $ 1,370,000.00 Date:  08/31/08
TOTAL GCOMPLETED & STORED TO DATE % B8,825.00
(Column G on G7D3)
RETAINAGE:
£ 1000 %of Completed Work $ 8,882.50
(Colarrm 1 + E 00 G73) ' .
b % of Stoced Material $ - STALE OF ILLINOIS
{Column F on G703} H :_{‘;— - Tf11;2011
Tatal Retxinage (Linzs Sa+ Sber
Totad in Colurmn I of GF033 $ 8,882 50
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 79,842.50 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Lioz 4 Less Lite 5 Tot)
In accordance with the Contrac! TJocuments, based on an-site observations and the data
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT comprising the application, the Aschiteet certifies (o the Owner that (o the best of e
{LLine 6 Froen e Centificatc) 3 - Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has propressed as indicated, e
quality of the Wask is in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Contracior
GURRENT PAYMENT OUE % 74,942.50 is entifed to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
BALANCE TO FiNIiSH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFED $
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 1,290.057.50 (Aniach explanaiion if amount ceriified differs from the amoint applied for, lnitiaf
CVHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTING aid figreres e this Applivation ard vn the Contimcarion Sheet that are clianged to
e " 3 - conforn with the amannt certified ) A
peevions meaihs by Owner ARCHITECT:
Tatal pppwoved this Mool - By: Date:
TOTALS $ - This Centificate s uct negotiable. The AMOURT CERTIFIED is payahle ol to the Coa-
iNET CHANGES by Changz Order s N {ructor gamed herein. Yssuance, payment and acocptance of paymens are withont
prejudice to any rights of the Gwner or Contractor unter this Conlragy




‘ADVANTAGE ELECTRIC PAGE 83/84

7888399425

09/84/2808 12:16

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOGUMENT G703

ALA Docsment G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIF APPLICATIONNO.: 1

containing Contraclor's signed Ceatification, is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 08/19/08

10 tabulations below, amotnts ve stated to the nearese d PERIOD TO: 0835708

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage fot ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 0
A B c D E F ) G H |

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY e ® B m?fi R RE\}':I:JN:&?E
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD f;gﬁg AR STIORED | @20 P (I i
D +E ' DORE) (N+E+F)

01 | Sleeves flay out 4,800.00 - 3,5600.00 - 3.600.00 ] 75.00% 1,200.00 360.00
82 | Temp senvice 12,600.00 - 9,000.00 - 3,000.00 { 75.00% 3,000.00 900.00
03 | Temp lighting 5,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 5,000.00 -
04 | Site service Malerial 35,000.00 - 12,250.00 - 12,250.00 ] 35.00% . 22,750,00 1,225.00
05 | Site service labar 27,100.00 - 9,485.00 - 9,485.00 | 35.00% 17,655.00 948,50
07 | Site Elsciric Materia) 46,000.00 - 4,600.00 - 4,600.00 | 10.00% 41,400,060 460.00
08 | Site Eleciric Lahor 54,000.00 - 5,400.00 - 540000 § 10.00% 48,600.00 540.00
09 | Site Lighting fixtures. fights and poles 29,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 29,000.00 -
10 | Building Fixures --A 38,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 38,000.00 -
i1 | Buikdng Fisiures -8 38,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 38,000.00 -
12 | Building Fistures -G 38,000.00 - - - - 04K% 38,000.00 -
13 | Lighting Rough --A 40,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 30,000.00
14 | Lighling Rough B 30,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 30,000.00
i5 | Lighting Rough --C 45,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 45.,000.00
16 | Power Rough —A 30,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 30,000.00 -
17 | Power Rough ~B 45,500.00 - 4,550.00 - 4,550.00 | 10.00% 40,850.00 455.00
18 | Power Rough -G 45,500.00 - - - - 0.00% 4550000 -
19 | Lighting Trim --A 10,000.00 - - - - 0.06% 16,600.00 -
20 | Lighting Trim --8 12,500.00 - - - - 0.00% 12,500.00 -
21 | Lighting Trim -C 10,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 10,000.00 -
22 | Power Trim --A 8,200.00 - - - - 0.00% 8,200.00 -
23 | Power Teim —B 8,800.00 - - - - 0.00% 8,800.00 -
24 | Power Trim --C 9,400.00 - - - - 0.00% 9,400.00 -
25 | HVAGC Rough power 15,600.00 - - - - 4.00%6 15,680.00 -
26 | HYAC Trim power 12,500.00 . - - - 0.00% 12,500.00 -
27 | Fire Alaem Rough 17,800.00 - - - 3.00% 17,800.0D -
28 | Fire Marm Trim 7.400.00 - - - - 0.00% 7.400.0% -
29 | Fire Alarm Eng./ Equip. 12,000.00 - 1,800.00 - 1,800.00 | 15.00% 10,200.00 180.00
39 | BAS Rough Pipe 60,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 60,000.00 -
3 | BAS Engs Drawings 70,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 70,000.00 -
32 | BAS Trim 40,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 40,000.00 -
33 | BAS Equipman 130,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 130,000.00 -
34 | Mobdlization 25,000.00 - 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 { 60.00% 10,000.0¢ 1,500.00
35 Co?rdlnelilon ! Project Managemant 89,000.00 - 23,000.00 - 20,000.00 | 25.00% &0,000.00 2,000.00
36 | Main Switch Geer 70.000.00 . - ; - | oon 70,000.00 T
37 | Switch geer instalation 9,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 9,000 08 -
38 | Gonerator 150,700,00 - - - 0.00% 150.700.00 .
3% | Transler Switches 5,600.00 - - - - 0.00% S.BBG..OIJ -
40 | Generator instalation- Materéal 24,000.00 - 2,400.00 - 2,400.00 | 10.00% 21 :EGB.OD 240,00




PAGE ©4/84

ADVANTAGE ELECTRIC

- 7688399425

@9/84/2088 12:16

GONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
AIA Document G702, AFPLICATION AND CERTIF APPLICATIOK RO.: 1
containing Contracior’s signed Certification, is attached. APFISCATION DATE: DB/19/08
In tabufationg below, amounts are stated Lo the nearest d PERIOD TO: 08/31/08
Use Colamo I on Contracts where variable retainage for ARCRITECTS PROJECTNG.: 0
A B c D | E F G H r
WORK COMTPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE 10 RETAINAGE
ot DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % FINTSH QF VARTABLE
- VALUE APPLICATION THILS PERIOD (NOT TN TO DATE (G=+C} € -Gy RATE)
(D+E) DORE) ®+EtH
41 Generator labor Rough 7.400.00 - 740,00 - 74000 | 1000% 6.,660.00 T4
42 | Generator lahor Trim 6,200.00 - - - - 0.00% 6,200.0D -
43 | Testing and Iraining 15,000.00 - - - 0.00% 15,000.00 -
GRAND TOTALS $ 1,370,600.00 - $ 88,825.00 - $ $8,625.00 | 648% | & 1,281,175.00]$ 8,88250 ¢




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO (GENERAL CONTRACTOR):
Walsh Construction

PROJECT:

Southwest Vehicle Maintenance

APPLICATION NO. 3

DISTRIBUTION TO

o OWNER
O ARCHITECT
O CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR) ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
BSB development incorporated
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change orders approved in previous ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
month by Owner -
TOTAL
Number Date Approved
1 5/30/2008 $ 86,094.97
TOTALS $ 86,094.97

Net change by Change Order *

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR
BSB Development INC.

By

Date:

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract .

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 730,000.00
2. Net Change Orders* $  86,004.97
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2)* $ 816,094.97
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 531,539.24
5. RETAINAGE $ 4831843
a.  10% of complete work $  53,153.92
(Column E + F on Continuation Sheets)
b.  10% of Stored materials - $ -
(Column G on Continuation Sheets)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $ 53,153.92
Total In Column J of Continuation Sheets)
Total in Column J of Continuation Sheets $ 53,153.92
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. $ 478,385.32
(Line 4 less Line 5§ TOTAL)
7. LESS PREVIOUS STATEMENTS FOR PAYMENTS** $ 434,865.86
(Line 6 from prior Statement)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 43,519.46
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS_ RETAINAGE * $ 337,709.65
(Line 3 less Line 6)
State of: Illinois County of:
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of
Notary Public:
My Commission expires:
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 43,519.46




CONTINUATION SHEET

Contractor's APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT, Architect's Statement APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
aad Contractor's signed Application are attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/31/2008
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM: 8/1 thru 8/31
Use Column J on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. - ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B D E | F G H | _ J
Item No. Description of Work Subcontractor Scheduled Value Work C?mpleted . ' ':)/:-:t:eri:tll? a'rr,ztzlt oCr:dmt‘:)IeLE)ea(:e % Bélance To Finish (D-H) Retainage
From presgi:u-s;)ipplicatlon This period stored (E+F+G) (H/D)
(notin E or
F)
1 Mobilization $ 5,400.00 $ 5,400.00 | $ - $ 5,400.00 100%| $ - $540.00
2 Remove conc. For new entrance $ 9,338.00 | $ 1,867.60 | $ - $ 1,867.60 20%| $ 7,470.40 $186.76
3 Cut site to -1.5 remove excess as clean $ 254,648.00 | $ 229,183.20 | $ - $ 229,183.20 90%| $ 25,464.80 $22,918.32
4 Cut /Fill site to subg‘r;deb $ 32,000.00 | $ 11,749.00 | $ - $ 11,749.00 37%| $ 20,251.00 $1,174.90
5 _|Remove excess as clean $ 92,399.00 | $ 86,094.97 | $ - $ 86,094.97 93%| $ 6,304.03 $8.609.50
6 * ma $ 22,770.00 | $ 22,770.001 $ - $ 22,770.00 100%1{ $ - $2,277.00
7 Backfil deep pit area $ 39,205.00 $ - / “ $ - 0%{ $ 39,205.00 $0.00
8 Excavate foundation $ 34,710.00 | $ 11,454.30 | $  19,784.70\ $ 31,238.00 90%| $ 3,471.00 $3,123.90
9 Backfill foundation $ 49,953.00 $ - $ - 0% $ 49,953.00 $0.00
10 Excavate vehicle bay pits $ 8,820.00 $ - $ - 0% $ 8,820.00 $0.00
11 Backfill vehicle bay pits $ 9,831.00 $ - / $ - 0%]|'$ 9,831.00 $0.00
12 _’Bemo‘VE'excess‘a‘S"cfeaﬁ"—' $ 114,281.00 $28,5670.25 $ 28.570.25\ $ 57,140.50 50% $ 57,140.50 $5,714.05
13 Prep slab foMeoncrete . $ 24,645.00 ‘$ - $ - 0%| $ 24,645.00 $0.00
14 Create engineered barrier $ 14,000.00 $ - $ - 0% $ 14,000.00 $0.00
15 Import and place topsoit $ 18,000.00 $ - $ - 0%] $ 18,000.00 $0.00
16 CO #001 $ 86,094.97 | $ 86,094.97 | $ - $ 86,094.97 100%| $ - $8,609.50
17 $ - $ - $ - #DIV/O! | $ - $0.00
TOTAL $ 816,004.97 | $ 483,184.29 | $§  48,354.95 $ 531,539.24 65%] $ 284,555.73 $53,153.92




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1A DOCUMENT G702 (lnsiructions un coverse side) SGe ONE (F buiks

TO  WALSH CONSTRUCTION PROJECT:

929 W. ADAMS

CHLCAGO, IL 60607
CHICAGO, IL

FROM ViA ARCHITECT:

J P HOPKINS - SEWER CONTRACTOR INC.
4530 W. 137TH ST., .CRESTWOOD, IL 60445

CONTRACT FOR: SITE UTILITIES

SW VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FACILITY
5215 S. WESTERN
60609

APPLICATICN NRO.: Distributioa 1o:
PERIOD TC: [J OWNER
PROJECT NGS.: O ARCHITECT
O CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: ]
]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, a5 shown below, in conneaion with the Coatract.
Continuation Shect, AlIA Docement G013, is mached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM......_........... s_410,000.00

2. Net change by Change Orders .. ........... -1

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 + 2)........ 3. 410,000.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . ... .. s_184,900.00
(Column G on G703)

S. RETAINAGE:

a. — 10 % of Compicted Work
(Columns D + £ on G703)
% of Seorcd Material’ s

(Column F on G703}
Toal Retinage (Line Sa + 5b or
Tolin Column 16 G703) . .. .. ............ 1__ 18,490.00

166,410.00

$18,490.00

b.

(Uine 4 less Line 5 Toml

7. LESS PREVIOUS CEHRTWICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prios Certificawe) ... ..............

H. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . ...... ... ... .. .. } '166,410.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $

o

225,100.00

" CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Toul changes approved in

previous months by Owner

Totl approved this Moath
TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

The undersigned Comtractor ccrtifics that 1o the best of the Conteactor's knowledge, infor-
matlon and befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been compleicd
in 2ccordance with the Contract Documents, that alf amounts have been paid by the
Conteactor for Woek for which previous Certificates for Paymens were issued and pay-
ments recetved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is aow duc.

CONT ’: 4 I ‘ fe i s
By: ' . . Dz '[’18;7':.![]3
u -

sawc of: IL
County of: Cook

Subscribed and swocn 1o before d hddodin '
me this 25TH day of “OFFICIAL SEAL" B
AVCUST, 2008 o2 G0y /07
Nowasy Public: FIYrrY A,.l.,‘A“.; ’
My Commission explres: ’/ 7 L

£ 257

- T/
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFCATE FOR PAARENT

In accordance with ihe Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the dar
comprisiag this applicadon, the Archltect certifics 1o the Owner that 10 the best of the
Architect’s knowiedge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicawed, the
quality of the Wock is in accerdance with the Contract Documents, and the Contsactor
is entltled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED . .. . ... . ... i H
(Atiach explanation if amount cerviffed differs from the amouni applied for. Initial
all figures on tbis Appiication and on ibe Continuation Sbeet that are changed it
conform fo tbe amouni certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Dae:
This Certlficaic Is noc acgothble The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payablec unly 1o the Con-
tractor named hercia. Issuance, payment and acceptince of payment are withaut
prejudice 1o any dghts of the Owner or Coatracior uader this Comnacl.

Al OOCUMENT G2 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE POR PAYMENT « 1592 EDITION » AIA® * ©15%2 * THE AMERICAN RGTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1733 NEW YORK
Uniicensed pholocopying vicieles LLE. copyrighil jewe snd witt subject the violsor 10 lagal prosecution.

AVENUE, N, WRSHINGTON, DO b 3292 « WARNING:

b

G702-1992

CAUTION: You should use an original AlA document which has this caution printed In red. An origins} assures thal changes will not be cbscured as may occur when decuments are reproduced.

/Z:TT . 860C/p@/60

,70058EBAL

SNIMHOH d ¢

ca  39dvd



PROJECT:  SOUTHWEST VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FACILITY

AA DOCUMENT G70J PAGE  OF  PAGES
Decument GIG2. APPUCATION AND CERTWICATE FOR PAYIENT, cantairing m“""';:f
Ceiraciocs signed Coriicatien i shached, APPUCATION
n tabuladisne below, amOunts S0 sladed o the nesresl dellac. o
itee Columa { on Caniracis whare vadabis relainage Jor ling leme may apply. ARCHITECTS PROXECT NG
sweconTRACTOR: J P HOPKINS SEWER COMTRACTOR, INC.
A 8 C. (Y] —[ E F a H ¢
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED
THES APPUCATION . AND STCRED BALANCE
ed SGEAED PABVICUS WORKN . muﬁmq TGNTE % TOFrESH RETARNAGE
NMeR | DESCRPTION OF WORK VALUE APPUCATION PUACE foot in D' o €) {0+E+F) (G+Cy cal
I, MOBILIZATION 3,500 3,500 3,500 1007 350.00
2. SANITARY SEWER 10,000 10,000 10,000 {1002 1,000.00 -
3. STORM SEWER 342,800 171,400 i71,400 50% | 171,400 | 17,140.00
4, WATERMATN 13,700 13,700
5. IRRIGATION 40,000 40,000
TOTALS 410,000 -0~ 184,900 184,300 225,100 18,490.00 ;.
DOCUMENT G763 « CONTWUATION SHEET .

/21T 806Z/pB/608

L7BBSBEBABL

SNIYHOH d ©

£6 3IO9d



[Joo6/007

FAX

48

09/05/2008 FRI 13

APPLiCATI ON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

TO CONTRACTOR: Walsh Construction Company of lllinois PROJECT:  Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility Application #: 1
929 West Adams . S215 S. Western Avenue .
Chicago, IL 60607 Chicago, 1. 60609 Period From: 8/1/2008
i Period To: _ §/3172008
FROM F.E.L. Services [nc VIA ARCHITECT: Teng & Associates .
SUBCONTRACTOR: 453 S. Vermont Street, Unit A 208 N, Michigan Avenue Project #: 208015
Palatine, IL 60067 Chicago, 1L 60601 -
Application Date:  9/1/2008
CONTRACT FOR: Vehicle Service Piping & Equipment

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application ix made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. Original Contract Sum S 828,000.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders S -
3. Contract Sum To Date (Line 1+2) K $28,000.00
4. Total Completed & Stored To Pate s 5,175.00
(Column G on G703)
5. Retainage
a. 10% of Completed Work S 517.50
(Columny D+E on (G703)
b. 10% of Stored Materials S -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage
(Line Sa+Sb or Total in Column I on G703) $ $17.50
6. Total Earncd Less Retainage $ 4,657.50
(Linc # Jess Line $ Total)
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payment s -
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. Current Payment Due $ 4,657.50
9. Balance To Finish, Including Retainage S 823,342.50
(Linc 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owaer
Total changes approved this Month
Change Order # Date Approved

NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDERS

AL DOCUMENT G702 ¢ APPLICATION AND CERTFICATE FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION * AA* 1992 « THE AMERICAN INSITTUTE OF ARCHIE

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and balicf the Work cavered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payments were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that

current payment shown hevein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: F.E.L. Services, inc.
% 5
State of liliks

County of Cook

9/172008

OFFICIAL SEAL
WILLIAM RHODES
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINDIS

; Cotlican PASSION EXBIBES es/26/10

Subscribed and sworn to me thi \

da\, of _§q=_‘§‘_ 200

e

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Notary Public:

In sccordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-vite observations and the data comprising

this application, the Architect certifies (o the Owner that 1o the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belicl' the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Contract Documents, and the Conractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $ 4,657.50

(Attach explanation i amount certitied difters from the amount applicd lor, Tnitial alt figures
on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform 10 the amount certificd.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
hercin. fssuance, payment and acceptance of poyment are without prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner
or Contractor under this Contract.




1007/007

CONTINUATION SHEET: Southwest Vehicle Matnienance Facility CONTINUATION SHEEY

Project Name: Southweat Vehicle Maintenance Caciticy Application Number: [
Application Dater 9/322003

AIA Docomeat G702, MPPLICATION ANO CERTIFICA FOR PAYMENT, containing
CONTRACTORS symed Certilfication is sttached, 1o abulations belaw, amountsare stated to

e nezeest dollar. Use Columin | on Conteacta where varisble setainage for line items may apply. Period From: 3/1/2008
Tot 573172008
[ q 2] 3 3 H i
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTOR SCHEDULEO VALUE CHANGE ORDER REVISED VALUE PREViO0S YOTAL COMPLETED S % BALANCE TOFINISH
APPUCATIONS STOREO TO DATE”
3 Vehicly Service Piplng, Equipment s $25,000.00 | § - s $28,000.00 ¢ S . s 5.135.00 S 5.175.00 % $ $22.832500 1 § 5t7.50
Iand lmtalfation
GRAND TOTAL OF PAGE 1: $ 828,000.00 : $ - $ 828,00000! 3 - i3 517500 : $ - $ 5,175.00 1% s 822,825.00 | $ 517.50
Gross Camplete To Date: s $.975.00
Luss Retsinage: £ 517.50
Net Amaunt Esped: s 4,652.50
Net Amount Previouly Billed: s
Net Amount Duc This Pasments s 4,657.30
T
Net &llm - S 823,342.50

FAX

09/05/2008 FRI 13:48




[1004/007

FAX

09/05/2008 FRI 13:47

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO CONTRACTOR: Walsh Construction Company of lilinois PROJECT:  Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility Application #: 2

929 West Adams 5215 S. Western Avenue .

“hi Chicago, IL 60609 Period From:  8/1/2008

Clicago, (L coso7 ® Period To: 8/31/2008
FROM F.E.L. Services inc VIA ARCHITECT: Teng & Ass_ociates . i
SUB'CONTRACTOR: 453 S. Vermont Street, Unit A 205 N. Michigan Avenue Project #: 208015

inc, IL 60067 Chicago, IL. 60601

pelseine Application Date:  9/1/ 2008

CONTRACT FOR: HVAC

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application ix made for paymient, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Docunient G703, is attached.

1. Original Contract Sum
2. Net Change by Change Orders
. Contract Sum To Date (Line 1+2)
4. Total Completed & Stored To Date
(Column G on G703)
5. Retainage
a. 10% of Completed Work S
(Columns D+E on G703)
b. 10% of Stored Materials S -
(Colums F on G703)
Total Retainage
(Line Sa+5b or Total in Column | on G703) s
6. . Total Earned Less Retainage
(Line 4 less Line § Totl)
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payment

5,200.00

5$,200,00

(Line & from prior Certificate)

8. Current Payment Due

9. Balance To Finish, Including Retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6)

s 1,578,375.00
s -

s 1.578.373.00
s 33,000.00

s 46,800.00
S 15,525.00

s 31,275.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previdus months by QOwner

Total changes approved this Month

Change Order # Date Approved

NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDERS -

“The undersisned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belicl the Work covered by this Application for Payment has beea completed in sccordance with
the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payments were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that
current payment shown herem 1s now due,

SUBCONTRACTOR: E.E.L. Services, Inc.

State of Hllinois
County of Cook

Subscribed and sworn to mc thk gd\ day of SC.PI“ 2

A

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

9/1/2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
WILLIAM RHODES
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF {LLINOIS

Notary Public: y COMX\QQMWLQN EZPIRRSN6/26/10

AAAAAAAAA
NAAAAANANNS

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising

this applheation, the Arclutect certifics to the Qwner that o the beat of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belie! the Waork has ﬁrogrcw:d as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTTFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $ 31,275.00

(Attach explanation i amount certified differs from the amount applied lor, Initial all figures
on this Appliceiion and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform 10 the amount vernfied.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

D —

This Certificate is not negatiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the Contractor named
herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner
or Contractor under this Contract.

AA DOCUMENT G702 « APFLICATION AND CERTUHCATE FOR PAYMENT ® 1992 EDTHON * AlA » 1992 « THE AMERICAN INSITFUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NORFHWESE, WASHINGTON l‘).C, 20006.5392




[1005/007

FAX

09/05/2008 FRI 13:48

CONTINUATION SHEET: Southwest Vehicle Maintenance Facility

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Projcct Name: Southwest Vehicle Maintenantc Facility API:: ic-"l‘_""“ _"'“":::’_’ o /3'008
CONTRACTORS signed Curtification is attached. In tabulstions belaw, 1> are swied to pp ;:::rm: 2 /;oos
the nearest dollar. Use Calumn | on Comraces where variable relainage for ling itvas may apply. o TTrir00s
- R T i ]
2 Lo - L - i T VRORK CONPLETED ' T o )
eu DESCRUPTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTOR SCHEDULED VALUE CHANGE ORDER REVISEO VALUE RIS S AR FOTAL CONPLETED & % BALANCE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
o APPLICATIONS. WORK IN PLACE STORED MATERIALS! STORED TO OATE
s ox-sas =
| Mebilization Walf Mechanical N +6,575.00 1 s s 46,375.00 ¢ § - 13 - B . 0.00% s +6,875.00 | 5 .
2 Holsting Wall Mechanical s $7975.00 | 5 3 $7.975.00 13 . ois - s - 0.00% s $7,975.00 1 5
3 Duct Insulation Walf Mechanical s 5.692.50 | s s 5,692.50 | % . is s - 0.00% s 5692301 s -
$ Tt and Bslance Walf Atechanieat s 1345500 1 3 s 13,433.00 § § .o1s . s . 0.00% s 13,435.00 { § -
3 Muchanical Pipuny Wolf Mechamcat s 217,350,001 5 s 217,350.00 1 s S iy - s - 0.00% s 2172.350.00 | 5 -
6 Shop Drawings Waolf Mechanical $ ) 27,315.00 { s s TNS300 1 ¢ 12,230,00 | § 34,750.00 S 52,000.00 72351% s 19,415.00 § § 3,200.00
? Vehicle Exhaus Svstem Wolf Mechanicat s 124.200.00 § S 3 124,200.00 § § - S - s 0.00% s 124.200,00 5 §
N Install Vehicle Exhaunt Sorem Wall Mcchanical s $3,105.33 1 3 s $3,105.33 1 5 L ds . S . - 0.00% s 5310533 § .
9 Heat Recovery Units 1 & 2 Wolf Mechanieal S 306,090,90 ; 3§ s 306,000.90 § & - S s . 0.00% 3 306.090.50 | s .
10 el HRUTS 2 Walt Mechanical s 3312000 ! 5 s 33,120.00 ! 3 - is - s 0.00% s 33,120.00 | s .
t Heat Recovers Unit 3 Walf Mechanics 3 22.521.60 ¢ & s 22.320.60 | 5 .S - s . 0.00% s 22521601 s .
12 Tl HIRU 3 Walf Mechanicol s 14,490.00 { 5 . < 14,490.00 | S - 38 . s . 0.00% 3 14.490.00 .
13 Reofiop Units Woll Mcchanicat s 18,630.00 { s s 15.630.00 i 3 - is . s - ©.00% s 13,630.00 | 3 .
14 trwsatl Roaftop Uit Woll Mcchanical s 133500 1 s s 11,383.00 Lodis . S . 0.00% s 1135500 § 3 .
13 Heating & Ventilating Units Waell Mechanival 8 25.3372.50 1 8 s 25.357.50 | 8 . s - X - 0.00% F 25,357.50 | $ .
16 Instafl IV Usues Wall’ Mechameal s £3.955.00 | § s 13,953.00 1 § s . § . 0,008 5 13,435,001 3 -
17 ¥abricate Duct Woalf Mcchunical s 204.930.00 | § 5 20593000 S s . S 0.00% s 0.930.00 1 3 .
s Hiotall Do Wnlf Mechanical S 200,790.00 | § 5 200,79%0.00 { 5 .o 1s - i - 0.00% s 200,750.00 | $ .
1 Fans/Hloods Wil Mechanical s 237171 8 s WASTITI S Lois - s . 0.00% s 845707 1 s
20 Tastall Fama/Hoexhs Wll Mechanical s 23.805.00 | § s 23.505.00 ¢ 5 - is - s . 0.00% 3 23305.00 | § .
1 Elcetrie Huatem Wolf Mcghameat H 12,420.00 { s s 1242000 ¢ 5 s - s . 0.00% s 12,420.00 | § -
22 Insall Bhectric Heaters Wall Medunical 5 10,350,00 § s 8§ 10,350.00 N . s . 5 - 0.00% § 10,330.00 | 5. .W-
2 Fire/Smake Dampers Waoll Medhnical s 133250 8 s s s R . s 0.00% s 1552.50 1 8
24 Imtall Fize/Smoke Dampers Wall Mechanical s 1,552,350 ¢ & s s . 5 . N 0.00% N 135250 | s
{GRAND TYOTAL OF PAGE 1: S 1,578,375.00 | S is 1,578,375.00 | § 17,250.00 : $ 34,750,080 | § 'S 52,000.00 3% S 1,526,375.00 | $ §,200.00 |
Grens Complete To Dates s $2,000.00
Less Renainage; 3 $.200.00
Net Amount Earacd: s 46.800.00
Net Amnuat Previoudy Billed: s 15,525.00
Neg Amaunt Due This Paymeot: k) 31,223.00
Net Balance T Complete: s 1,531,575.00




